
IDPH Number: 2253

HSA 1

HPA B-01

COUNTY: Winnebago County    

OWNERSHIP: OSF Healthcare System

OPERATOR: OSF Healthcare System

Ownership, Management and General Information Patients by Race

White #####

Black ###

American Indian ##

Asian ##

Hawaiian/ Pacific #

Hispanic or Latino: ###

Not Hispanic or Latino:######

Unknown: ##

89.3%

5.1%

0.1%

0.6%

0.0%

4.9%

4.8%

94.8%

0.4%

Page 1Hospital Profile - CY 2012 Saint Anthony Medical Center Rockford
Patients by Ethnicity

(Not Answered)

5666 East State StreetADDRESS

Church-RelatedMANAGEMENT:

CERTIFICATION:

RockfordCITY:

ADMINISTRATOR NAME: David Schertz

ADMINSTRATOR PHONE 815-227-2161

Birthing Data

Number of Total Births: 447

Number of Live Births: 446

Birthing Rooms: 0

Labor Rooms: 0

Delivery Rooms: 0

Labor-Delivery-Recovery Rooms: 5

Labor-Delivery-Recovery-Postpartum Rooms: 0

Level 1  Patient Days 997

Level 2  Patient Days 30

Level 2+ Patient Day 0

C-Section Rooms: 0

Newborn Nursery Utilization

Total Nursery Patientdays 1,027

CSections Performed: 149

Inpatient Studies 533,685

Outpatient Studies 681,593

Laboratory Studies

Kidney: 0

Heart: 0

Lung: 0

Heart/Lung: 0

Pancreas: 0

Liver: 0

Organ Transplantation

Total: 0

Studies Performed Under Contract 74,198

FACILITY DESIGNATION: General Hospital

Unknown 

190

38

13

13

0

0

0

0

Clinical Service

Peak Beds 

Setup and 

Staffed Admissions

Inpatient 

Days

Average 

Length 

of Stay

Average 

Daily 

Census

Staffed Bed 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Medical/Surgical

Pediatric

Intensive Care

Obstetric/Gynecology

Long Term Care

Swing Beds

Neonatal

Acute Mental Illness

Rehabilitation

179

36

9

0

0

0

0

11

7,869 36,036 5,730

2,815 9,745 64

83 169 161

0 0 0

0 0

0 0 0

0 0 0

1,331 55

0 0 0

567

Observation 

Days

4.0 0.9 7.0 10.0

5.3 114.4 60.2

3.5 26.9 70.7 74.6

63.9

2.4 3.8 29.2 34.5

0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Medicare Medicaid Charity CareOther Public Private Insurance Private Pay

Inpatients and Outpatients Served by Payor Source

Totals

5220 940 84 3888 62685

Facility Utilization Data by Category of Service

 Authorized 

CON Beds 

12/31/2012

Peak 

Census

Dedcated Observation

99

27

1

0

0

0

0

4

854 3,479

0 0

2,819 13,274

11,038

1,771 8,245

2,425

0-14 Years

15-44 Years

45-64 Years

65-74 Years

75 Years +

7,705

2,040

2,324Direct Admission

Transfers

Maternity

Clean Gynecology 109 250

458 1,081

0 0

491

(Includes ICU Direct Admissions Only)

Facility Utilization 10,843 47,281 6,010254 4.9 146.0

Inpatients

Outpatients

10,843

78495 30507 860 87932 76776411 211,882

48.1% 8.7% 0.8% 35.9% 0.8% 5.8%

37.0% 14.4% 0.4% 41.5% 3.0% 3.6%

57.5

60,343,666 11,656,217 952,493 87,025,170 201,527 4,737,530160,179,073

8,881,34135,955,400 985,978 102,243,433 8,547,754 156,613,906 4,087,951

23.0% 5.7% 0.6% 65.3% 5.5%

37.7% 7.3% 0.6% 54.3% 0.1%

Inpatient and Outpatient Net Revenue by Payor Source

Inpatient 

Revenue ( $)

Outpatient 

Revenue ( $)

100.0%

100.0%

8,825,481

2.8%

Medicare Medicaid

Charity 
Care 

Expense
Other Public Private Insurance Private Pay Totals

Total Charity  
Care as % of  
Net Revenue

10/1/2011 9/30/2012Financial Year Reported: to Total Charity 
Care Expense

CON 

Occupancy 

Rate %

Long-Term Acute Care 0 0.0 0.00 00 00 0.0 0.0



Page 2Saint Anthony Medical Center Rockford

Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.    

Emergency/Trauma Care

Persons Treated by Emergency Services: 38,242

Patients Admitted from Emergency: 6,387

ComprehensiveEmergency Service Type:

Level of Trauma Service

Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care 0

Patients Admitted from Trauma 511

Number of Trauma Visits: 597

 Level 1

Adult

Level 2

(Not Answered)

Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma): 38,839

Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus: 182,184

Outpatient Service Data

Total Outpatient Visits 211,882

Outpatient Visits Offsite/off campus 29,698

Cardiac Catheterization Labs

Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs): 4

Dedicated Interventional Catheterization Labs 0

Interventional Catheterizations (0-14): 0

EP Catheterizations (15+) 554

Interventional Catheterization (15+) 447

Cardiac Surgery Data

Pediatric (0 - 14 Years): 0

Adult (15 Years and Older): 258

Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs) 
        performed of total Cardiac Cases : 74

Total Cardiac Surgery Cases: 258

Diagnostic Catheterizations (15+) 1,455

Dedicated EP Catheterization Labs 0

Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures 4

Dedicated Diagnostic Catheterization Lab 0

Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14) 0

Cardiac Catheterization Utilization

Total Cardiac Cath Procedures: 2,456

Number of Emergency Room Stations 24

Certified Trauma Center No

Hospital Profile - CY 2012

General Radiography/Fluoroscopy 19 43,972 18,384

Diagnostic/Interventional 

Equipment

4 1,236 3,785Nuclear Medicine

Mammography

Ultrasound

Diagnostic Angiography

Positron Emission Tomography (PET)

Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)

Magnetic Resonance Imaging

Lithotripsy

4 16 14,449

10 6,295 8,129

1,682 2,845

1 1 618

2 23,067 11,664

3 1,638 5,536

 Owned Contract Inpatient Outpt

Linear Accelerator 2 7,663

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Therapies/ 

Treatments

1,6403,045Interventional Angiography

0 0 0Proton Beam Therapy

Gamma Knife 0 0 0

Cyber knife 0 0 0

0 1 75

Radiation Equipment 

Owned Contract

Examinations

4,222

2,938

1 0 137

Image Guided Rad Therapy

Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp

High Dose Brachytherapy

0 0

0 0

4 0Angiography

Contract

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

 Dedicated and Non-Dedicated Procedure Room Utilzation

Procedure Type

Gastrointestinal

Laser Eye Procedures

Pain Management

0 0 4 4 775 1474 736 1329 2065

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 3 3 39 1200 49 1500 1549

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cystoscopy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Multipurpose Non-Dedicated Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Hours per Case

0.9 0.9

0.0

1.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total

Procedure Rooms

Inpatient Outpatient

Surgical Cases

Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient

Surgical Hours

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.0

1720 20 17400 2 2 344 11

Surgical Specialty

Inpatient Outpatient Combined Total Inpatient Inpatient Total HoursOutpatient Outpatient

0Cardiovascular

0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0Dermatology

2937 2322 52590 0 6 6 1010 1334General

Gastroenterology

Neurology

OB/Gynecology

Oral/Maxillofacial

Ophthalmology

Orthopedic

Otolaryngology

Plastic Surgery

Podiatry

Thoracic

Urology

Totals

11 2 130 0 0 0 7 3

1630 414 20440 0 1 1 444 205

269 177 4460 0 0 0 104 112

12 12 240 0 0 0 5 6

4686 2189 68750 0 4 4 1537 1076

139 966 11050 0 0 0 34 772

287 650 9370 0 0 0 90 296

135 210 3450 0 0 0 65 118

745 18 7630 0 0 0 186 8

236 366 6020 0 1 1 113 268

5 513 5180 0 1 1 1 430

12812 7859 206710 0 15 15 3940 4639

Stage 1 Recovery Stations 15 Stage 2 Recovery Stations 19SURGICAL RECOVERY STATIONS

Operating Rooms Surgical Cases Surgical Hours

5.0 1.8

Inpatient Outpatient

0.0 0.0

2.9 1.7

1.6 0.7

3.7 2.0

2.6 1.6

2.4 2.0

3.0 2.0

4.1 1.3

3.2 2.2

2.1 1.8

4.0 2.3

2.1 1.4

5.0 1.2

3.3 1.7

Hours per Case

Surgery and Operating Room Utilization




