Hospital Profile -	CY 2012	Saint An	thony Medic	al Center			Rock	ford		Page 1
Ownership, M	anagement and	d General Inforr	<u>nation</u>			Patients by	Race		Patients by E	thnicity
ADMINISTRATOR NA	ME: David S	Schertz			W	hite	89	9.3% H	ispanic or Latin	o: 4.8%
ADMINSTRATOR PH	ONE 815-22	7-2161			Bla	ack	5	5.1% N	ot Hispanic or L	atino: 94.8%
OWNERSHIP:	OSF H	ealthcare System	า		An	nerican Indian	0	).1% U	nknown:	0.4%
OPERATOR:	OSF H	ealthcare System	า		As	Asian		).6% —		
MANAGEMENT:	Church	-Related			Ha	Hawaiian/ Pacific		).0%	IDPH Numbe	r: 2253
CERTIFICATION:	(Not Ai	nswered)			Ur	Iknown	4	1.9%	HPA	B-01
FACILITY DESIGNAT	ION: Genera	al Hospital							HSA	1
ADDRESS	5666 E	5666 East State Street CITY: Rockford COUNTY: Winnebago County							ty	
			Facility Utiliza	tion Data by	Category	of Service				
	Authoriz						Average	Average	CON	Staffed Bed
Clinical Service	CON Be 12/31/20		Peak Census	Admissions	Inpatient Days	Observation Days	Length of Stay	Daily Census	Occupancy Rate %	Occupancy Rate %
Medical/Surgical	190	179	99	7,869	36,036	5,730	5.3	114.4	60.2	63.9
0-14 Years				0	0					
15-44 Years				854	3,479					
45-64 Years				2,425	11,038					
65-74 Years				1,771	8,245					
75 Years +				2,819	13,274					
Pediatric	13	9	1	83	169	161	4.0	0.9	7.0	10.0
Intensive Care	38	36	27	2,815	9,745	64	3.5	26.9	70.7	74.6
Direct Admission				2,324	7,705					
Transfers				491	2,040					
Obstetric/Gynecology	<b>v</b> 13	11	4	567	1,331	55	2.4	3.8	29.2	34.5
Maternity	, 10		7	458	1,081	00	2.7	0.0	20.2	0.10
Clean Gynecology				109	250					
Neonatal	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Long Term Care	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Swing Beds				0	0		0.0	0.0		
Acute Mental Illness	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
Rehabilitation	0		0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
		-			0	0		0.0	0.0	
Long-Term Acute Can Dedcated Observation			0	0	0		0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0
	0 254			40.943	47 204	0	4.0	146.0	57.5	
Facility Utilization	204	•		10,843	47,281	6,010	4.9	140.0	57.5	
			(Includes ICU		-					
			Inpatier	its and Outp	atients Se	erved by Payo	r Source			
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private Ins	surance	Private Pay		Cha	arity Care	Totals
Innationto	48.1%	8.7%	0.8%		35.9%	0.8%			5.8%	
Inpatients	5220	940	84		3888	85			626	10,843
	37.0%	14.4%	0.4%		41.5%	3.0%			3.6%	
Outpatients	78495	30507	860		87932	6411			7677	211,882
Financial Year Report	ed: 10/1/201	1 <i>to</i> 9/30/20	12 Inpatie	nt and Outpa	atient Net	Revenue by F	ayor Sour	ce	<b>o</b> t <i>i</i> t	Total Charity
	Medicare	Medicaid	Other Public	Private Ins	surance	Private Pay		— Totals	Charity Care	Care Expense
Inpatient				r iivate ilis		-			Expense	8,825,481
Revenue ( \$)	37.7%	7.3%	0.6%		54.3%	0.1%		00.0%	-	Total Charity
	60,343,666	11,656,217	952,493	87,0	025,170	201,527	160,1	79,073	4,737,530	Care as % of
Outpatient	23.0%	5.7%	0.6%		65.3%	5.5%	1	00.0%		Net Revenue
Revenue ( \$)	35,955,400	8,881,341	985,978	102,2	43,433	8,547,754	156,61	3,906	4,087,951	2.8%
E	Birthing Data			Newb	orn Nurs	ery Utilization			Organ Transp	lantation
- Number of Total Birth	-		447 Lev	el 1 Patient I		,	997		ney:	0
Number of Live Birth				el 2 Patient I			30	Hea	•	0
Birthing Rooms:	-			el 2+ Patient	•		0	Lur		0
Labor Rooms:				al Nursery Pa	•		1,027		art/Lung:	0
Delivery Rooms:			0	,			.,		ncreas:	0
Labor-Delivery-Reco	very Rooms:		5	La	aboratory	Studies		Live		0
Labor-Delivery-Reco		n Rooms:		atient Studies			533,685	Tot		0
C-Section Rooms:	, <u> </u>			patient Studie			681,593	i Ot	aı.	U
CSections Performed	d:			dies Performe		Contract	74,198			

	CY 2012			hony Med				Rock			Page	
				Surgery		ting Room Ut						
Surgical Specialty		Operating			<u>Surgica</u>	al Cases		Surgical Hou			Hours per Case	
	Inpatient O	•		Total	Inpatient	Outpatient	Inpatient		Total Hours	•	Outpatier	
Cardiovascular	0	0	2	2	344	11	1720	20	1740	5.0	1.8	
Dermatology	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0	0.0	
General	0	0	6	6	1010	1334	2937	2322	5259	2.9	1.7	
Gastroenterology	0	0	0	0	7	3	11	2	13	1.6	0.7	
Neurology	0	0	1	1	444	205	1630	414	2044	3.7	2.0	
OB/Gynecology	0	0	0	0	104	112	269	177	446	2.6	1.6	
Oral/Maxillofacial	0	0	0	0	5	6	12	12	24	2.4	2.0	
Ophthalmology	0	0	1	1	1	430	5	513	518	5.0	1.2	
Orthopedic	0	0	4	4	1537	1076	4686	2189	6875	3.0	2.0	
Otolaryngology	0	0	0	0	34	772	139	966	1105	4.1	1.3	
Plastic Surgery	0	0	0	0	90	296	287	650	937	3.2	2.2	
Podiatry	0	0	0	0	65	118	135	210	345	2.1	1.8	
Thoracic	0	0	0	0	186	8	745	18	763	4.0	2.3	
Urology	0	0	1	1	113	268	236	366	602	4.0 2.1	2.3	
	-	-										
lotals	0	0	15	15	3940	4639	12812	7859	20671	3.3	1.7	
SURGICAL RECOV	ERY STATIO	ONS	Stag	e 1 Recovery	/ Stations	15	Sta	age 2 Recov	ery Stations	19		
			Dedic	cated and No		ed Procedure	Room Utilz	zation				
		Pro	cedure Ro	oms	<u>Sur</u>	gical Cases		Surgical Ho	ours	Hours per Case		
ocedure Type	Inpa	tient Outp	patient Con	nbined Tota	l Inpatie	nt Outpatien	it Inpatien	t Outpatier	t Total Hours	Inpatient	Outpatier	
astrointestinal		0	0	4 4	4 77	5 1474	736	5 1329	2065	0.9	0.9	
aser Eye Procedures	;	0	0	0 0	0	0 0	(	0 0	0	0.0	0.0	
ain Management		0	0	3 :	3 3	9 1200	49	9 1500	1549	1.3	1.3	
ystoscopy		0	0	0 0	0	0 0	(	0 0	0	0.0	0.0	
				Multipu	rpose Non	-Dedicated Ro	<u>ooms</u>					
		0	0	0 0	0	0 0	(	0 0	0	0.0	0.0	
		0	0	0 0	0	0 0	(	0 0	0	0.0	0.0	
		0	0	0 (	0	0 0	(	0 0	0	0.0	0.0	
Er	nergency/Tr	auma Cai	<u>re</u>				<u>Ca</u>	rdiac Cathe	terization Utili	zation		
Certified Trauma Center					No	Tota	Total Cardiac Cath Procedures:					
Level of Trauma Service Level 1 Adult			1 I	_evel 2	Di	Diagnostic Catheterizations (0-14)						
			Adult	Not A	nswered	Di	iagnostic Ca	theterization	s (15+)	·)		
Operating Rooms Dedicated for Trauma Care					0	In	Interventional Catheterizations (0-14):					
Number of Trauma Visits:				597		Interventional Catheterization (15+)						
Patients Admitted		a			511			ations (15+)	( )		447 554	
Emergency Servi	ce Type:			Compre	hensive			Cardiac S	urgery Data			
<b>o i i</b>				Comple	24	Tota	Cardiac Su		258			
Number of Emergency Room Stations					38,242		Total Cardiac Surgery Cases: Pediatric (0 - 14 Years):					
Persons Treated by Emergency Services: Patients Admitted from Emergency:					6,387		Adult (15 Years and Older):					
Patients Admitted from Emergency: Total ED Visits (Emergency+Trauma):					,			Coronary Artery Bypass Grafts (CABGs)				
	Inergency+	rrauma).			50,055	U			rdiac Cases :		74	
C	Dutpatient S	ervice Da	<u>ta</u>					Cardiac (	Catheterization	Labs		
Total Outpatient Visits					211,882	Tota	Total Cath Labs (Dedicated+Nondedicated labs):					
Outpatient Visits at the Hospital/ Campus:					182,184		Cath Labs used for Angiography procedures					
Outpatient Visi			1.1.2.		29,698				Catheterization		4 0	
	2				-,			0	al Catheterizatio		0	
								EP Catheter			0	
Diagnostic/Inter	ventional				Examina	tions	Radiatio	on Equipme	nt		Therapie	
											Treatme	
<u>Equipme</u>	<u> </u>		wnea Con	tract innat	ient Out	ot Contract			Owned	Contract	neatine	

<u>Equipment</u>	Owned Contract		Inpatient	Outpt	Contract	Owned		Contract	Treatments
General Radiography/Fluoroscopy	19	0	43,972	18,384	0	Lithotripsy	0	1	75
Nuclear Medicine	4	0	1,236	3,785	0	Linear Accelerator	2	0	7,663
Mammography	4	0	16	14,449	0	Image Guided Rad Therapy	0	0	4,222
Ultrasound	10	0	6,295	8,129	0	Intensity Modulated Rad Thrp	0	0	2,938
Angiography	4	0				High Dose Brachytherapy	1	0	137
Diagnostic Angiography			1,682	2,845	0	Proton Beam Therapy	0	0	0
Interventional Angiography			3,045	1,640	0	Gamma Knife	0	0	0
Positron Emission Tomography (PET)	1	0	1	618	0	Cyber knife	0	0	0
Computerized Axial Tomography (CAT)	2	0	23,067	11,664	0				
Magnetic Resonance Imaging	3	0	1,638	5,536	0				

Source: 2012 Annual Hospital Questionnaire, Illinois Department of Public Health, Health Systems Development.